## kamstrup

Kamstrup A/S Industrivej 28, Stilling DK-8660 Skanderborg TEL: +45 89 93 10 00 FAX: +45 89 93 10 01

E-MAIL: kamstrup@kamstrup.dk WEB: www.kamstrup.com

Date 2023-02-13

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Request of Class II Permissive Change

Company name Kamstrup A/S FCC ID: OUY-KWMX220 FCC Part 15 and 90 Certification

Gentlemen,

This is to request a Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: OUY-KWMX220 originally granted on 2020-07-29

The major change filed under application is:

Change 1: Change of two micro processor chips on PCB that contains the radio circuits

Change 2: Addition of FALSH chip on PCB that contains the radio circuits

Change 3: Change of ASIC designed by Kamstrup on the PCB that performs the acoustic measurement

. . .

The updated exhibits: Layout, schematics, parts list, operational description and block diagram are filed under this C2PC application.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please feel free to contact

Frederik Grandt Søndergaard

Kamstrup A/S

+45 89 93 10 00

Sincerely,

Signature

Frederik Grandt Søndergaard Product Manager



Kamstrup A/S